APN#: 1320-02-001-057

RPTT: \$2,164.50

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 107208-SAB When Recorded Mail To: Michael John Stiller 2533 Lena Court Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2164.50 Rec:\$35.00

\$2,199.50 Pgs=5

2019-935156

09/13/2019 03:03 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Sherry Baker

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Breckenridge Property Fund 2016, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Michael John Stiller, a married man as his sole and separate property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.



	Breckenridge Property Fund 2016, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company By Its Manager Wedgewood, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
	By: Wade Brandenberger, Vice President
	SEE ATTACHED
	COUNTY OF
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	By Wade Brandenberger, Vice President of Wedgewood, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, Manager of Breckenridge Property Fund 2016, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
	Notary Public
(

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of the document.

the document.	-
State of California) County of Los Angeles)	
On September 4, 2019 before me, J. A. Scott a Notary personally appeared Wade P. Brandenberger	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/h authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	er/their
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	No. of Street, or other Persons, or other Person
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	~
Signature (Seal) Notary Public - Californ Los Angeles County Commission # 224816 My Commission Expires: June 29, 2022	50 ¥

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

All that portion of Lot 1 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., further described as follows:

Parcel 1 as shown on that certain Parcel Map #5 for Don Rooker, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on April 21, 1978 in Book 478, Page 1257, as Document No. 19855, Official Records.

Parcel 2:

Together with the right to use an access easement as evidenced by Parcel Map No. 2 for Don Rooker, recorded April 21, 1978 in Book 478, Page 1254, as Document No. 19852 and Parcel Map No. 4 for Don Rooker, recorded April 21, 1978, in Book 478, Page 1256, as Document No. 19854, Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1320-02-001-057



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1320-02-001-057

						(\		
2.	Type of P	roperty:		FOR REC	ORDERS C	PTIONAL	USE ONLY		
	a) □ Vac		b) ⊠ Single Fam. Re	1					
	•	do/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex						
	e) \square Apt.		f) Comm'l/Ind'l		/~				
	g) 🗆 Agr	_	h) Mobile Home				-\\		
	i) 🗆 Othe		, _		-		7		
							1		
3.		alue/Sales Price		\$555,000	.00				
		Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of						
prop	erty)			/	\rightarrow				
		r Tax Value:	/	\$555,000		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	Real Pro	operty Transfer T	ax Due:	\$2,164.50)				
4.	If Exempt	ion Claimed:	/						
٠.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section								
		Explain Reason for		, Socion	/ /				
	The state of the s								
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: %								
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS								
	The under	signed declares a	ind acknowledges, under	penalty of perj	ury, pursuar	it to NRS 3'	75.060 and NR	S	
	3/3.110, t	hat the information	on provided is correct to	the best of their	r informatio	n and belief	, and can be	_	
	supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may								
	result in a	nenalty of 10%	of the tax due plus interes	ipuon, or other	determination	on of addition	onai tax due, m	nay	
	result in a	penalty of 1070	inc tax due plus filteres	st at 176 per me	Mul.				
Pur	suant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and Soller shall	be jointly and	severally lia	able for any	additional a	mount	
owe	d.	Jan Miller		, ,	.1	_			
	ature	Mill le	eal s	Capacity	Gran ter	ir			
Sign	ature	- MA		Capacity	Gran tu	tel_			
/	CELLED /	CD ANITOD) DI	EODA (A TION	DAILY OF CO	,				
/	(REQUIR	(GRAŃTOR) IN PED)	FORMATION		GRANTEE)	INFORMA	HON		
Prin	1.	•	perty Fund 2016, LLC, a	(REQUIR Print Name:	ED) Michael Jo	sha Ceillar			
Nan			Liability Company	Filmt Name:	ivitchaet Jo	am Suner			
		2320 Potosi Street		Address:	2533 Lena	Court		-	
City		as Vegas		City:	Minden	· Oourt	**************************************		
Stat	e: <u>1</u>	٧V	Zip: 89146	State:	NV	Zip:	89423		
- \			/ /	-			0,120		
<u>CON</u>	иРАNY/РЕ	ERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING						
Duime		not the seller or buy		_					
Prini Addi		RCo, LLC, On bel etzke Office	half of Western Title Com	<u>ipany</u> E	sc. #: <u>107208</u>	8-SAB			
raul		The same of the sa	ite 101						
City		Reno, NV 89511							
· -J.		•	BLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MIC	ROFILMED)			
	531	90 Kietzke Ln Su							
	•	(AS A PUE	BLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MIC	ROFILMED)			